



2025:CGHC:18208

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No.1846 of 2021M/s. Sarkar Construction **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and another

18.01.2024	None for the petitioner. Yesterday, when the matter was taken up for hearing, there was no representation on behalf of the petitioner. Today also, there is no representation on behalf of the petitioner. Mr. Dilman Rati Minj, G. A. for the State/respondents No.1 and 2. Mr. Ashok Kumar Verma, counsel for respondents No.3 to 5. Mr. Verma, prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply. Call this matter after three weeks. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Nadim	