



2025:CGHC:18208

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No.1846 of 2021

M/s Sarkar Construction **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

15.03.2024	Mr. Mahesh Kumar Mishra, counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Shashank Thakur, Dy. A.G. for the State. Mr. Ashok Kumar Varma, Advocate along with Mr. Gajendra Kumar Sahu, Advocate for respondents No.3 & 5. The petition is admitted for hearing. Pleadings are complete. Post this matter for final hearing in the second week of April, 2024. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha