



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1846 of 2021

M/s SARKAR CONSTRUCTION *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

12/09/2024	Mr. Mahesh Kumar Mishra, Counsel for the Petitioner. Ms. Vaishali Mahilong, P.L. for State/Respondents No.1, 2 & 4. Mr. Ashok Kumar Varma, Advocate appears along with Mr. Gajendra Kumar Sahu, Counsel for Respondents No.3 & 5. Heard on I.A. No.01/2024, an application for taking additional documents on record. Counsel for the Respondents have raised no objection with regard to the said application. The application (I.A. No.01/2024) is, accordingly, allowed and the documents attached are hereby taken on record.
-------------------	---



Prashant	I.A. No.01/2024 thus, stands disposed of. Let the matter be listed for final hearing in week commencing 14/10/2024. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
----------	--