



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1846 of 2021

**M/S Sarkar Construction *Versus* State Of Chhattisgarh
Order Sheet**

15/10/2024	Mr. Mahesh Kumar Mishra, counsel for the Petitioner. Ms. Laxmeen Kashyap, P.L. for the State/Respondents No.1, 2 and 4. Mr. Ashok Kumar Verma, learned counsel appears through video conferencing for Respondents No.3 and 5. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks' time to amend the petition with regard to the fact, by which, the Committee has taken a decision on 14.12.2020, based upon which, the letter impugned dated 09.03.2021 has been issued by the Respondent No.3-Commissioner Municipal Corporation, Bilaspur. As prayed by him, two weeks' time is granted. List thereafter. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Arpan	