



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

### WPC No. 1846 of 2021

M/s SARKAR CONSTRUCTION **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH and  
others

### Order Sheet

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| <b>16.01.2025</b> | <p>Mr. Mahesh Kumar Mishra, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. S.P. Kale, Add. A.G. for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 2, an application for amendment in the writ petition.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that a decision was taken by committee on 14.12.2020 and order impugned was issued pursuant to that decision on 09.03.2021. He would further submit that due to in-advertence, the facts were not brought on record; therefore, the petitioner has moved an application for amendment to bring the facts in this regard and further seeking relief accordingly.</p> <p>On the other hand, learned counsel appearing for the State would oppose.</p> |



|          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|----------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Siddhant | <p>Taking into consideration the submission made by Mr. Mishra, I.A. No. 02 is hereby allowed.</p> <p>The petitioner is permitted to carry out necessary amendment within a period of seven working days.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
|----------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|