



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1846 of 2021

M/s SARKAR CONSTRUCTION *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

31/01/2026	Mr. Mahesh Kumar Mishra, Counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Hrishikesh Sharma, P.L. for the State/ Respondents No.1, 2 and 4, while none for Respondents No.3 and 5/Municipal Corporation. Let a direction be issued to the Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Bilaspur to remain present before this Court on 16/02/2026 alongwith an affidavit, explaining the reasons as to why no one is appearing on behalf of the Municipal Corporation for arguing the matter. Post this matter on 16/02/2026. -Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Chandrakant	