



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1846 of 2021

M/s SARKAR CONSTRUCTION *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

27/02/2026	Shri Mahesh Kumar Mishra, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Deepak Kumar Singh, P.L. for the State/respondents No.1,2 and 4. Shri Anadi Sharma, counsel for the respondents No.3 and 5. Counsel for the respondents No.3 and 5 prays for time to file the additional return in the matter as he wanted to place the entire Gazette Notification pertaining to the Rules known as 'Chhattisgarh Municipal Corporation and Municipalities (Registration of Colonizer, Terms and Conditions) Rules, 2013' on record. As prayed by him, post this matter in the week commencing 06/04/2026. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	