



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1846 of 2021

M/s SARKAR CONSTRUCTION **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

10/04/2026	Mr. Mahesh Kumar Mishra, Counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Anadi Sharma and Mr. Sachidanand Yadav, Counsel for the respective Respondents. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up for hearing. As prayed by Counsel appearing for the Petitioner, post this matter in the week commencing 04th May, 2026 for final hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Prashant	