



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1846 of 2021

M/s SARKAR CONSTRUCTION *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

06/05/2026	Shri Mahesh Kumar Mishra, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Akhilesh Kumar, Govt. Advocate for the State/respondents No.1, 2 and 4. Ms. Ruchi Lakra, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Anadi Sharma, counsel for the respondents No. 3 and 5. As prayed by counsel for the respondents No. 3 and 5, let the matter be listed next week for final hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	